

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7793 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PHATEMA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present appeal there are two respondents.

Appellant is represented by Advocate.

Both respondents have been served as per certificate of service received from the Department of Posts, but no one has entered appearance.

As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.9.2003, original record was not called for.

-2-

Item No.85

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.9.2003.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj